
Winwick Church of England Primary School Diary Dates for 2025-26                                                      

Last Updated 12.09.25 

‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 – HT1 

 
Tuesday 2nd September: INSET day - Staff training  
Wednesday 3rd September: School re-opens for all children: Reception children will be attending morning 
sessions only this week and snack will be provided for them this week.   
Thursday 4th September: Digital Wizards Assembly for the children 
Thursday 4th September: After-school Link Club Re-opens.  Bookable via Parent Pay. 
Friday 5th September, 7.45am: Breakfast Club Re-opens.  Bookable via Parent Pay. 
Please note, our Link Club/Breakfast Club booking have only been opened for September as we will be changing systems 
over to Arbor.  We will also be relaunching our offer from Autumn 2, information packs to follow later this half term.   

 
w/c Monday 8th September: Enrichment Clubs overview for the academic year to be shared this week. 
Monday 8th September: Reception in for their first full day.  
 
Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th September: Winwick Heritage Weekend at St Oswald’s Church – all welcome to 
attend.  There will be a range of activities across the weekend.  See further details on St Oswald’s website.  
 
Monday 15th September: Enrichment Clubs begin this week.  
Tuesday 15th September, 2.30pm: Hope Academy Primary Roadshow. 1.45pm Year 6.  2.30pm Parents (see 
PING). 
Friday 19th September: Whole School Dance Workshop: Mixed Dance Styles 
 
Monday 22nd September: iRock Assembly for the children 
Wednesday 24th September, 9.10am: New Reception 2026 Showround 
Wednesday 24th September: School Photos – Individual and Siblings 
Thursday 25th September: Donations welcomed for our Macmillan Coffee Morning  
Friday 26th September, 9.15am: Reception Welcome Service at St Oswald’s. Families of our new Reception 
children are warmly invited to join us at St Oswald’s.  You are also invited to the Macmillan Coffee Morning 
following the service at the Church Hall. 
Friday 26th September, 9.30am: Macmillan Coffee Morning at St Oswald’s Church Hall. (Supported by our Ethos 
Champions).  
 
Wednesday 1st October: NSPCC Assembly 
 
w/c 6th October: Focus on Black History Month 
w/c 6th October: Donations welcomed for the Warrington Foodbank in preparation for the Harvest Festival 
Monday 6th October: Parental Reading Morning 
Tuesday 7th October, 9.10am: New Reception 2026 Showround 
 
Monday 13th October: PTFA Glow Disco EYFS/KS1 (Details to follow) 
Tuesday 14th October: PTFA Glow Disco KS2 (Details to follow) 
Wednesday 15th October: Flu Vaccinations 
Friday 17th October, 9.10am: New Reception 2026 Showround 
Friday 17th October: Enrichment Clubs for HT1 finish 
 
w/c 20th October: Bikeability – More details to follow 
Tuesday 21st October, 5pm: Bookings for Enrichments Clubs in Autumn 2 open via Arbor 
Wednesday 22nd October, 9.15am: Harvest Festival TBC (Details to follow) 
Wednesday 22nd October & Thursday 23rd October: Parents’ Evening 
Friday 24th October, 5pm: PTFA AGM followed by PTFA Sip & Paint Event - Adults Only (More details to follow) 
Friday 24th October: Non-uniform Day for £1 Donation for Winwick Christmas Tree Fund. (Community) 
Friday 24th October: School Closes for Half Term 
Friday 31st October (During Half Term): Deadline to apply for Secondary School Places 
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‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 – HT2 

 
 
Monday 3rd November: School reopens following half term 
Monday 3rd November: Enrichment Clubs for HT2 begin 
Wednesday 5th November: Historical Dress-up Day (Details to follow) 
Friday 7th November: PTFA Own Clothes Day = Donations for the Christmas Fair.  (Details to follow)  
 
w/c 10th November: Inclusion & Anti-bullying Week (supported by our Happiness Heroes) 
Monday 10th November: Whole School Indian Dance Workshop 
Tuesday 11th November, 9.10am: New Reception Showround 
Tuesday 11th November: Remembrance Service for school 
Thursday 13th November: Michael Rosen Day = Poetry Focus 
Friday 14th November: Children in Need Details to follow)  
 
w/c 17th November: Assessment Week 
 
Tuesday 25th November, 4pm: New Reception 2026 Showround 
Wednesday 26th November, evening: PTFA Wreath Making Event – Adults Only. Details TBC. 
Friday 28th November: PTFA Own Clothes Day = Donations for the Christmas Fair.  (Details to follow)  
Saturday 29th November, 7pm: Winwick Christmas Tree Light Switch On (KS2 Choir invited to sing at event)  
 
Tuesday 2nd December, 9.10am: New Reception 2026 Showround 
Date TBC: Christmas Fair 
 
Friday 12th December: Enrichment Clubs finish 
 
Monday 15th December, 9.15am: EYFS/KS1 Nativity Performance 1 (School Hall – ticketed due to space) 
Monday 15th December, 2.15pm: EYFS/KS1 Nativity Performance 2 (School Hall – ticketed due to space) 
Tuesday 16th December, 2pm: KS2 Carol Concert at St Oswald’s 
Wednesday 17th December, 2pm: Christmas Service at St Oswald’s & PTFA Refreshments in Church Hall – all 
welcome 
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Jumper Day.  Children are welcome to wear their Christmas jumper 
instead of their school cardigan/jumper. 
Thursday 18th December, 9.15-10.15am: St Rocco’s Elf Run 
Thursday 18th December: No After-school Link Club 
Friday 19th December: Christmas Party Day – children can come into school in their party clothes. 
Friday 19th December: Christmas Lunch 
Friday 19th December: No Breakfast Club/No After-school Link Club 
Friday 19th December, 2pm: School Closes for Christmas Holidays 
 
 

New Reception 2026 Open Days: 

• Wednesday 24th September 2025- 9.10am (CHANGED FROM 23.09.25) 
• Tuesday 7th October 2025 - 9.10am 
• Friday 17th October 2025 - 9.10am 
• Tuesday 11th November 2025 - 9.10am 
• Tuesday 25th November 2025 - 4.00pm  
• Tuesday 2nd December 2025 - 9.10am 
• Friday 9th January 2026 - 9.10am 
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‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 
 

SPRING TERM 2026 – HT3 

 
 
Tuesday 6th January, 8.45am: School reopens for all children 
Tuesday 6th January: No Breakfast Club 
Tuesday 6th January: After-school Link Club reopens 
Wednesday 7th January, 7.45am: Breakfast Club reopens 
Wednesday 7th January: Judo Assembly 
Thursday 8th January, 9am: Parental Maths Morning  
Thursday 8th January: TTRockstars Day – Children are invited to dress up as Maths Rockstars for the day. 
Friday 9th January, 9.10am: New Reception 2026 Showround 
 
Monday 12th January: Enrichment Clubs Start 
Tuesday 13th January, 9am: Year 6 Class Worship  
Wednesday 14th January: Weekly Swimming Lessons begin for Year 4 children.  Swimming kit needed every week 
on a Wednesday.  Swimming lessons are part of the National Curriculum requirements for Physical Education.  
(More details to follow). 
 
Tuesday 20th January, 9am: Year 5 Class Worship 
 
Tuesday 27th January, 9am: Year 4 Class Worship 
 
Tuesday 3rd February, 9am: Year 3 Class Worship 
Thursday 5th February:  Young Voices Concert at Manchester Co-op Arena (Details to follow for those who signed 
up in July). 
 
w/c 9th February: Safety Week (Supported by our School Council) 
Date TBC: St John’s Ambulance First Aid Session for Upper KS2 
Tuesday 10th February: Safer Internet Day 
Tuesday 10th February: Year 2 Class Worship 
Thursday 12th February: PTFA Movie Night 
Friday 13th February: Enrichment Clubs FInish 
Friday 13th February: School Closes for Half Term 
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‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 
 

SPRING TERM 2026 – HT4 

 
 
Monday 23rd February: School reopens  
Monday 23rd February: Enrichment Clubs Start 
Wednesday 25th February: Weekly Swimming Lessons continue for Year 4 children.  Swimming kit needed every 
week on a Wednesday.   
Friday 27th February: PTFA Non-uniform Day for a donation of an Easter Egg for their Easter Bingo event. 
 
Thursday 5th March: World Book Day.  Children invited to come into school dressed as their favourite character 
from a book.  Alternatively, children are welcome to wear non-uniform if they would prefer.  
 
w/c 9th March: Assessment Week & British Science Week 
Friday 13th March: Red Nose Day (Details to follow) 
 
w/c 16th March: Our Book Fair will take place this week.  Exact dates to follow closer to the time. 
Monday 16th March: Sponsored Read-a-thon: proceeds go towards educational visits 
Tuesday 17th March: Year 1 Class Worship 
Friday 20th March, evening: PTFA Easter Bingo Event (Details to follow) 
 
Tuesday 24th March, 9am: Reception Class Worship 
 
Monday 30th March: PTFA Easter Competitions: KS2 = Decorate an Egg Competition; EYFS/KS1 = Easter Bonnet 
Competition  
Friday 27th March: Enrichment Clubs Finish 
 
Wednesday 1st April & Thursday 2nd April: Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 2nd April, 2pm: School Closes for Easter Holidays 
Thursday 2nd April: After-school Link Club closes at 5pm 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2026 – HT5 

 
Monday 20th April: School reopens for all children 
 
Wednesday 22nd April: Weekly Swimming Lessons begin for Year 4 children.  Swimming kit needed every week on 
a Wednesday.   
 
Friday 8th May: PTFA Great Winwick Bake-off (Details to follow) 
 
w/c 11th May: Year 6 SATs Week.  
Monday 11th to Thursday 14th May: Year 6 to arrive in school for 8.30am please – breakfast provided by school. 
w/c 11th May, afternoons: Year 6 children running House Sports Activities (Led by Year 6 House Captains, 
supported by other Year 6 children). 
Friday 15th May: Sports Day.  9.15am = KS2, 10.30am = EYFS/KS1 
Friday 15th May: Sponsored Skip: proceeds go towards educational visits 
 
 
Friday 22nd May: PTFA May Madness (Details to follow) 
Friday 22nd May: School Closes for Half Term 
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1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 

SUMMER TERM 2026 – HT6 

 
Monday 8th June: School reopens for all children 
w/c 8th June:  Year 1 Phonics Screening Check & Year 4 Multiplication Check 
Wednesday 10th June: Weekly Swimming Lessons begin for Year 4 children.  Swimming kit needed every week on 
a Wednesday.   
 
w/c 15th June: Year 6 Leavers Service at Liverpool Cathedral – Date TBC 
Tuesday 16th June, 5pm: New Reception 2026 Parental Welcome Meeting 
Saturday 20th June: PTFA Summer Gala 
 
w/c 22nd June: Assessment Week 
 
Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd July: Transition Week TBC 
 
Wednesday 8th to Friday 10th July: Year 6 Conwy Residential 
 
Wednesday 15th July: End of Year Reports sent out 
Thursday 16th & Friday 17th July: Year 6 Enterprise Event in school hall before and after school 
 
Tuesday 21st July, 2pm: Year 6 Leavers Service at St Oswald’s Church 
Friday 24th July: No Breakfast or After-school Club 
Friday 24th July, 9am: Year 6 Leavers Assembly – Year 6 parents/carers welcome to attend 
Friday 24th July: Class Reward Day for all classes.  Children to wear non-uniform.  
Friday 24th July: PTFA End of Year Event at Winwick Leisure Centre TBC 
Friday 24th July: School Closes for the Summer Break 
 
 
 
Please note, there are still a number of events to be added to the calendar for the academic year.  Please check 
our weekly newsletters for updated event details across the academic year.  We will also be sharing more 
details with you this year about the different coverage of our worships in our newsletters too. 
 

Dates TBC 

• Magistrate Visit 

• Fire Brigade Visit & Smoke Tent 

• Hope Academy Transition Events for Y5 children (Ethos Day & Quiz Kids) 

• Year 5 Puberty Talk 

• Sporting Events & Tournaments 

• Colour Run 

• Grace Parliament 

• Parental Workshops/Meetings/Information for: 
o Conwy Residential 
o Year 4 Residential 
o Online Safety 
o Phonics / KS2 SATs 
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Dates TBC School Enrichment Trips  

Staff are in the process of planning school enrichment trips for the academic year.  Once organised, the details will 
be shared with parents/carers well in advance.  School ask for voluntary contributions to support us with the costs of 
these trips.  Unfortunately, if enough contributions are not received, we may need to cancel the event.  

To support with the costs of enrichment trips, school will be holding some fundraising events across the academic 
year which will help to subsidise the costs of trips.   

Thank you for your continued support with this. 

 

 


